	DR. ∕I P O-1595 1-31-92 Honorable Commissioner	08-08-2003	EET		U.S. Department Patent and Trade Attorney Docket Attorney Custom BOX ASSIGNMENT	mark Office No. 07481.0026 er Number: 22,8
	record the attached origin	102519833 —		ATIN	. BUX ASSIGNIVIEN I	5
1.	Name of conveying party(ic 1) Takeshi Suzuki 2) Nideki Komatsuda	y.403	2. Name:		d address of receiving	party(lesP E
	3) Yasuhiro Omura					AUG 0 4 200
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying part	/(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:		**************************************
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street A	ddress:	2-3, Marunouchi 3 Tokyo 100-8331, .	-chome, Chijod a-I
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger	City:		10Ky0 100-0331,	заран
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:	
	Other:		A 1 1***		0.4.1.	
Execution	on Date: 1) July 14, 2003; 2003.	2) July 18, 2003 and 3) July 14,	Addition	al name(s _, ⊠ Yes) & Address(es) attac ☐ No	ned?
4.	Application number(s) or particle application:	ent number(s): If this document is	s being filed to	ogether wit	h a new application,	he execution date
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Nu	ımber(s):	
	10/417,120					
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes	٥	☑ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:	Michael R. Kelly		7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
				Enclo acco	osed (Please charge unt)	deficiency to depo
				Auth	norized to be charged	to deposit accoun
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HEI & DUNNER, L.L.	NDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	П		_	
Street A	Address: 1300 I Street, N.					
City:	Washington, D.C.					
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	3
9.	Statement and signature.					
To the t	best of my knowledge and bel ent.	ief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correc	et and any	attached copy is a tru	e copy of the origi
		Mh. M				
	Michael R. Kelly	11111111111	·///		August 4	
	Reg. No. 33,921 Total number of pages including cove		Signature Date neet, attachments and documents: 2			
.						
5/2003 A						
1000-	40.00	OP /				

U.S. Department of Commerce **PATENT**

REEL: 014353 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

Name Address c/o NIKON CORPORATION. Takeshi SUZUKI 2-3. Marunouchi 3-chome. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan c/o NIKON CORPORATION Hideki KOMATSUDA 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan c/o NIKON CORPORATION,

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PROJECTION OPTICAL SYSTEM, EXPOSURE APPARATUS, AND EXPOSURE METHOD

2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

> April 17, 2003 Serial No. 10/417120 filed on

Whereas

Whereas, I/we,

Yasuhiro OMURA

NIKON CORPORATION

2-3. Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that IWE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED
1):	Zakeshi Suzuki Takeshi SUZUKI	Jul. 14.2003
Name:	Takeshi SWZUKI	_
2):	Nideki Komats uda Hideki KOMATSUDA	18, Jul. 2003
Name:	Hideki KOMATSUDA	
3):	Yasyluro Omura	Jul 14 2003
Name:	Yasuhiro OMURA	-

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 014353 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 08/04/2003